

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3621/2007

C.C.E., VADODARA-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRMA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures)

WITH

C.A. No. 5109-5110/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pratik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. L. Charnya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Ms. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matters on 9th October, 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER